City of Vineland, New Jersey

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-469

## A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF TERRY ANDRUS AS ALTERNATE NO. 4 OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

1. That the action of the Mayor of the City of Vineland in appointing Terry Andrus as Alternate No. 4 of the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the City of Vineland filling the vacant unexpired term prescribed by law, which commences October 9, 2024, and expires December 31, 2025, pursuant to the provisions of Ordinance 86-38, as amended, of the City of Vineland, be and the same is hereby ratified and confirmed.

Adopted: October 8, 2024

ATTEST:

President of Council

eaa

City Clerk kp